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FOR FARES OR CHARGES FROM OR TO THE FOLLOWING STATIONS, SEE THE
ALASKA RAILROAD TARIFF 80 SERIES.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 5

RULE 10

-» RULE 15

RULE 20

RULE 25

RULE 27

STATIONS:

TICKETS WILL BE SOLD ONLY TO STATIONS AT WHICH AGENT HAS
ADVICE THAT TRAIN TO BE USED WILL STOP.

MINIMUM FARES: HY o HOAT
MINIMUM FARES TO BE CHARGED ARE AS FOLLOWS:

_ ONE WAY ROUND TRIP
AT . $3.25 - $6.00
CHith. 2 $1.75 $3.00
FURLOUGH...... $2.50 $4.50

ADULT FARES - ONE wWAY:
FARES SHOWN HEREIN ARE ONE WAY FOR ADULTS.

ADULT FARES ROUND TRIP (365 DAY LIMIT):

ROUND TRIP FARES (365 DAY LIMIT) WILL BE DOUBLE THE ONE WAY
FARES SHOWN HEREIN, ADDING SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE
FARE END IN 25¢, 50¢, 75¢, or $1.00.

FORM L-3 TICKETS ONLY WILL BE USED.

ADULT FARES ROUND TRIP (THIRTY DAY EXCURSION FARES:)
ROUND TRIP FARES (THIRTY DAY EXCURSION) WILL BE 180
PERCENT OF THE ONE WAY FARES SHOWN HEREIN, ADDING
SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END IN 25¢, 50¢,

75¢ OR $1.00.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-S-1 ROUND TRIP BOOK TICKETS
FORM L27 ROUND TRIP CARD TICKETS
FORM L-19- CONDUCTOR’S ROUND TRIP

TICKETS
FORM L-21 ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKETS
FORM L-29 BOOK COUPON TICKETS

FINAL RETURN LIMIT THIRTY DAYS IN ADDITION TO DATE OF SALE.
PASSENGER MUST REACH DESTINATION PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT ON DATE
OF EXPIRATION.

GROUP FARES - ROUND TRIP (THIRTY DAY EXCURSION FARES)

ADULTS - IN GROUP OF 15 TO 29, ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE 175
PERCENT OF THE ONE WAY ADULT FARES SHOWN HEREIN. (See Note)

ADULTS - IN GROUPS OF 30 AND OVER, ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE

%50 PERCENT OF THE ONE WAY ADULT FARE SHOWN HEREIN. (See
Note)

(CONTINUED)

Sy
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 27

RULE 30

RULE 35

(CONTINUED?

CHILDREN - WHEN IN SCHOGOL SPONSORED GROUPS OF 10 OR MORE,
ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE THE ONE-WAY CHILDREN’S FARES NAMED
HEREIN. FOR EACH 10 CHILDREN, ONE (1) ADULT MAY ACCOMPANY AT
A RATE OF 125 PERCENT OF THE ONE-WAY ADULT FARE SHOWN HERE-
IN.

MINIMUM GROUP FARES: ADULTS - $5.00 CHILDREN - $2.75

SUFFICIENT MUST BE ADDED TO MAKE FARES END IN 253¢, 50¢, 75¢,
OR $1.00.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-21  ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKETS

NOTE: CHILDREN UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE MAY ACCOMPANY ADULTS
AT ONE-HALF THE FARES NAMED ABOVE IN PARAGRAPHS 1 OR
2 BUT ONLY AFTER REQUIRED NUMBER OF ADULT PASSENGERS
TRAVELERS HAVE BEEN MET.

CHILDREN'S FARES - ONE-WAY AND ROUND TRIP.

ONE WAY AND ROUND TRIP FARES FOR CHILDREN FIVE YEARS OF
AGE AND UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE WILL BE ONE-HALF THE FARES
AUTHORIZED HEREIN IN RULES 15, 20, 25, AND 27 ABOVE, ADDING
SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END IN 25d, 50d, 75¢
OR $1.00.

TICKETS SOLD TO CHILDREN OF HALF-FARE AGE MUST BE REDUCED
ONE-HALF (1/2) BY PUNCH, CUT OR ENDORSEMENT. CHILDREN UNDER
FIVE YEARS OF AGE, WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN
WILL- BE TRANSPORTED FREE OF CHARGE.

MILITARY FURLOUGH FARES - ONE WAY AND ROUND TRIP.

ONE WAY FARE WILL BE 75 PERCENT OF THE REGULAR ONE WAY
ADULT FARE AUTHORIZED HEREIN AND ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE
175 PERCENT OF THE ONE WAY FURLOUGH FARE AUTHORIZED HERE-
IN, ADDING SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END IN
25¢, 50d, 75d or $1.00.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-12 ONE WAY COUPON TICKETS
FORM L-21 ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKETS
FORM L-2-0 ROUND TRIP CARD TICKETS

TICKETS SOLD AT FARES NAMED ABOVE MUST BE EITHER STAMPED

OR WRITTEN “FURLOUGH™ ON FACE OF TICKET. MILITARY FURLOUGH
FARES WILL BE SOLD ONLY TO PERSONNEL OF THE U.S. ARMED FORCES,
ON ACTIVE DUTY, TRAVELING AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE. SUCH PER-
SONNEL MUST PRESENT THEIR OWN VALID ACTIVE DUTY (GREEN) MILIL-
TARY ID CARDS TO THE TICKET AGENT IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH
ENTITLEMENT TO MILITARY FURLOUGH FARES. AT THE REQUEST OF
CONDUCTORS, MILITARY PERSONNEL MUST SHOW THEIR ACTIVE MILI
TARY ID CARDS.

FINAL RETURN LIMIT THIRTY DAYS IN ADDITION TO DATE OF SALE.

PASSENGER MUST REACH DESTINATION PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT ON DATE
OF EXPIRATION.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 40

RULE 45

CLERGY FARES - ONE WAY AND ROUND TRIP:

ONE WAY FARES WILL BE 75 PERCENT OF THE REGULAR ONE WAY
ADULT FARE AUTHORIZED HEREIN AND ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE
175 PERCENT OF THE ONE WAY CLERGY FARE AUTHORIZED HEREIN,
ADDING SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END IN 25¢,
50¢, 75¢ or $1.00.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-12 ONE WAY COUPON TICKETS
FORM L-3 ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKETS

AMERICAN RAILROAD CLERGY FARE CERTIFICATES WILL BE ACCEPTED
AS AUTHORITY FOR ISSUING CLERGY FARE TICKETS, IN WHICH CASE
HOLDER OF CERTIFICATE WILL INSERT DESTINATION AND ALSO SIGN
CERTIFICATE. AGENT WILL DETACH AND FORWARD WITH HIS TICKET
REPORTS. WHERE AMERICAN RAJLROAD CLERGY FARE CERTIFICATE

IS NOT FURNISHED PURCHASER MUST PRESENT VALID IDENTIFICATION
TO ENSURE TICKET AGENT HE OR SHE IS ENTITLED TO CLERGY RATES
AND MUST SIGN HIS OR. HER NAME ON REVERSE SIDE OF TICKET.

THE FOLLOWING WILL BE GRANTED CLERGY FARES NAMED ABOVE,
PROVIDING APPLICANT IS ENGAGED EXCLUSIVELY IN RELIGIOUS WORK
THE ENTIRE YEAR.

1. CLERGYMEN (LICENSED OR ORDAINED).

2. BROTHERS OF RELIGIOUS ORDERS, SISTERS OF CHARITY,
LICENSED OR ORDAINED. DEACOVESSES

3. MISSIONARIES (REGULARLY EMPLOYED BY A MISSIONARY OR
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION).

4. EVANGELISTS (HOLDING COMMISSION UNDER SEAL OF PROPER
ECCLESTIASTICAL AUTHORITIES).

5. REGULAR COMMISSIONED SALVATION ARMY OFFICERS OR
OFFICERS OF THE VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA.

FARES FOR BLIND AND ATTENDANT - ONE WAY AND ROUND TRIP:

REDUCED FARES WILL BE GRANTED TO BLIND PERSONS (ADULT OR
Cii:LOREN) ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT HUMAN ATTENDANT, {IOLDING
CURRENT REDUCED FARE CERTIFICATE AS FOLLOWS:
FOR ADULT OR CHILD BLIND PERSON............. NO CHARGFE
FOR ADULT ATTENDANT - ONE WAY, REGULAR ONE WAY FARE
AUTHORIZED HEREIN AND FOR ROUND TRIP, ONE AND ONE-HALF
TIMES TIIE REGULAR ONE WAY FARE, ADDING SUFFICIENT WIIEN
NECESSARY TO MAKE ROUND TRIP F%RE END IN 25¢, 50¢, 75¢
OR $1.00.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-12 ONE WAY COUPON TICKET
FORM L-3 ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKET
ISSUE ONE TICKET FOR THE TWO PERSONS.

IN ORDER TO CLAIM ABOVE DISCOUNTS, BLIND PERSONS MUST PRE-
SENT REDUCED FARE CERTIFICATES ISSUED BY THE AMERICAN
FOUNDATION FOR THE BLIND, INC. ONE COUPON WILL BE LIFTED FOR
EACH TICKET PURCHASED BY BLIND PERSON AND ATTENDANT. MORE
THAN ONE BLIND PERSON MAY TRAVEL WITH ONE ATTENDANT, IF
EACH BLIND PERSON PRESENTS A REDUCED FARE CERTIFICATE. IN
SUCH CASLES, THE ADDITIONAL BLIND PERSONS WILL EACH BE ENTI-
TLED TO THE SAME DISCOUNT AS THE FIRST PERSON.

BLIND PERSONS WITH GUIDE DOGS WILL BE ENTITLED TO USE TWO
COACH SEATS.

)
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 50 - TRAVEL AGENTS FAMILIARIZATION TRIPS - ONE WAY AND ROUND TRIP:

ONE WAY FARES WILL BE 25 PERCENT OF REGULAR ONE WAY ADULT

FARE AUTHORIZED HEREIN AND ROUND TRIP FARES WILL BE DOUBLE

THE ONE WAY FAMILIARIZATION TRIP FARE, ADDING SUFFICIENT WHEN
NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END IN 25¢, 50¢, 75¢ OR $1.00.

LIMIT WILL BE ONE TRIP PER PERSON PER YEAR.

BEFORE TICKETS WILL BE ISSUED AT FARES NAMED ABOVE, APPLICA-
TION MUST BE MADE TO THE ALASKA RAILROAD, TRAFFIC DIVISION,
POUCH 7-2111, ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99510. THE APPLICATION TO

BE MADE BY THE TRAVEL AGENT OR AUTHORIZED MANAGER OF TRAVEL
AGENCY OR AGENCY LOCATION MUST BE WRITTEN ON THE TRAVEL

AGENCY LETTERHEAD AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION: :

NAME OF QUALIFIED SALES PERSONNEL FOR WHOM REDUCED
RATE TRANSPORTATION IS SOUGHT.

PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT.

CERTIFICATION THAT THE AGENT OR EMPLOYEE IS ELIGIBLE
UNDER THESE AUTHORIZED RULES AND THAT THE PURPOSE

OF THE TRIP IS TO ACQUAINT THE AGENT OR EMPLOYEE FOR
WHOM THE TRANSPORTATION IS REQUESTED, WITH TRAVEL BY
TRAIN INCLUDING TOURIST ATTRACTIONS AND FACILITIES THAT
MAY BE VISITED EN ROUTE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FAMILIARIZA-
TION, EDUCATION OR TRAVEL DEVELOPMENT.

THE APPLICATION SHALL SHOW THE NUMBER OF TRIPS MADE BY
THE TRAVEL AGENCY LOCATION WITHIN THE CALENDAR YEAR
AND SHALL CERTIFY THAT THIS IS THE ONLY TRIP REQUESTED .
FOR THE AGENT OR EMPLOYEE IN THIS CALENDAR YEAR.

WHEN MAKING APPLICATION, IT IS ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
BY THE AGENT THAT, IF IT IS FOUND BY THE ALASKA RAILROAD
THAT THE APPLICATION CONTAINS FALSE INFORMATION, THAT
THE REDUCED FARES NAMED ABOVE WILL NOT APPLY.

SIGNATURE OF TRAVEL AGENT OR AUTHORIZED PERSON REQUEST-
ING ISSUANCE OF THE REDUCED RATE TRANSPORTATION. A
THE ALASKA RAILROAD AFTER APPROVAL OF SUCH APPLICATION WILL

ISSUE INSTRUCTIONS TO TICKET AGENT AUTHORIZING REDUCED FARES
NAMED ABOVE.

TICKETS TO BE USED: FORM L-12 ONE WAY COUPON TICKETS
FORM L-3 ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKETS

(8)
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 55 -

TOUR ESCORTS:

UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION FOR TOUR ESCORT TICKETS TO THE
ALASKA RAILROAD, TRAFFIC DIVISION, POUCH 7-2111 _
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99510, THE ALASKA RAILROAD MAY, FOR
TRANSPORTATION OF A GROUP TOUR CONSISTING OF 15 OR MORE
PASSENGERS, ISSUE ONE ADDITIONAL TICKET FOR TOUR ESCORT
OVER ITS LINES WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE, BUT ONLY
BETWEEN POINTS WHERE TOUR GROUP NUMBERS 15 TO 29 FULL-
FARE PASSENGERS. TWO TICKETS WILL BE ISSUED FOR 30 OR
MORE FULL-FARE PAYING PASSENGERS.

TOUR ESCORT TICKETS WILL BE FURNISHED FOR ANY TOUR GROUP
WITH A MAXIMUM OF TWO.

THE 15 OR MORE TOUR GROUP PASSENGERS AND ESCORTS MUST
BE BOOKED TO TRAVEL TOGETHER ON THE SAME TRAIN, ON THE
SAME DATE AND VIA THE SAME ROUTE.

TOUR, ESCORT TICKETS WILL BE LIMITED TO NOT EXCEED THREE
MONTHS IN ADDITION TO DATE OF SALE.

TICKET AGENT WILL ENDORSE TICKET *“TOUR ESCORT”.

THE TOUR ORGANIZER MUST MAKE WRITTEN APPLICATION FOR TOUR
ESCORT TICKET TO THE ALASKA RAILROAD, SUCH APPLICATION TO
BE DELIVERED TO THE CARRIER TEN DAYS IN ADVANCE OF THE
DEPARTURE OF THE GROUP TOUR. THE WRITTEN APPLICATION OF
THE TOUR ORGANIZER FOR THE TOUR ESCORT TICKET MUST BE
WRITTEN ON HIS OFFICIAL LETTERHEAD, ADDRESSED TO THE ALASKA
RAILROAD, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION AND INCLUD—
ING THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT OF THE TOUR
ORGANIZER, THAT, IF IT IS FOUND BY ANY OF THE PARTICIPATING
CARRIERS SHOWN THAT THE APPLICATION CONTAINS KNOWINGLY
FALSE INFORMATION, OR THAT THE FREE TRANSPORTATION WAS
USED BY ANY PERSON OR FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT
SET FORTH HEREIN, THE FREE TICKET PRIVILEGES OF THE AGENCY,

AGENCY LOCATION OR GROUP ORGANIZER MAY BE SUSPENDED OR
CANCELLED.

APPLICATION MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
' NAME OF ESCORT

NAME OF TOUR ORGANIZER.

POINT OF ORIGIN OF THE GROUP TOUR.

DESTINATION OF THE GROUP TOUR

COMPLETE ROUTE OF GROUP TOUR INCLUDING SIDE TRIPS.

THAT GROUP TOUR WILL CONSIST OF 15 OR MORE
PASSENGERS. :

STATEMENT THAT ESCORT(S) WILL ACCOMPANY GROUP
FOR ENTIRE TRIP.

ESCORT NAMED ABOVE iS A BONA FIDE TOUR ESCORT OF
THE SPONSORING ORGANIZATION OR TRAVEL AGENT.

SIGNATURE OF TOUR ORGANIZER OR PROPER OFFICIAL
OF TRAVEL AGENCY OR TOUR ORGANIZER EMPOWERED
TO REQUEST FREE TICKET FOR TOUR ESCORT

AFTER APPLICATION, INCLUDING THE ABbVE INFORMATION, IS

RECEIVED BY THE ALASKA RAILROAD, THEY WILL ARRA.
ISSUANCE OF TICKET, ARRANGE FOR

HEg OE e

R

[l
.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 60 - EMPLOYEES REDUCED FARES - FOREIGN LINES:

UPON PRESENTATION OF PROPER DOCUMENTS BY EMPLOYEES OR
DEPENDENTS OF FOREIGN LINES THE ALASKA RAILROAD PASS
BUREAU MAY ISSUE A REDUCED RATE ORDER (ARR FORM 1945).

(NOTE:-HOLDERS OF AMTRAK RAIL TRAVEL PRIVILEGE CARDS
MAY PRODUCE THEM FOR TICKETS DIRECTLY WITH
TICKET AGENT. “RTPC’S” ARE GOOD FOR THE PERSON
NAMED ON THE FRONT OF THE CARD AND DEPENDENTS
LISTED ON THE BACK OF THE CARD. THE CARD ITSELF
IS NOT GOOD ON TRAINS. ACTIVE EMPLOYEES WILL
HAVE A WHITE CARD, GOOD FOR 3 YEARS AND RETIREES
WILL HAVE A BLUE CARD GOOD FOR 1 YEAR).

HOLDER OF REDUCED RATE ORDER (ARR FORM 1945) PROPERLY
COUNTERSIGNED, OR OF “RTPC” MAY PRESENT IT TO ANY PASSENGER
AGENT TO BE EXCHANGED FOR TICKET BETWEEN STATIONS NOTED
THEREON UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

FARES: ONE WAY ADULT -- ONE-HALF THE ONE WAY FARE WILL
BE COLLECTED. (SEE NOTE).

- ROUND TRIP ADULT - ONE WAY FARE WILL BE COLLECTED
(SEE NOTE).

CHILDREN - ONE-HALF THE FARES PROVIDED HEREIN
(SEE NOTE). :

(NOTE - ADD SUFFICIENT WHEN NECESSARY TO MAKE FARE END
IN 25¢, 50¢, 75¢, OR $1.00).

TICKETS TO BE USED:

FORM L-12 - ONE WAY COUPON TICKET
FORM L-3 - ROUND TRIP COUPON TICKET

ENDORSEMENTS:
TICKETS MUST BE ENDORSED WITH THE WORD “EMPLOYEE”
AND THE NUMBER OF THE REDUCED RATE ORDER, OR
NUMBER OF “RTPC>.
(NOTE:-“RTPC” NUMBER WILL BE SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER).
TICKET AGENT WILL LIFT ORDER (ARR FORM 1945) AND SUBMIT TO
ACCOUNTING WITH TICKET REPORT, MAKING SURE REVERSE SIDE IS
SIGNED BY HOLDER AND TICKET FORM AND NUMBER USED ANNOTATED
THEREON. AGENT WILL NOT LIFT” “RTPC” BUT MUST MAKE SURE TO
ENDORSE “RTPC” NUMBER ON TICKET FOR ACCOUNTING PURPOSES.
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'RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 65

RULE 70

RULE 75

RULE 80 -

RULE. 85

- EMERGENCY STOPS:

FARES ARE PUBLISHED HEREIN APPLYING TO AND FROM STATIONS
NAMED IN TARIFF. IF AUTHORITY IS GIVEN TO STOP TRAINS AT
INTERMEDIATE POINTS NOT NAMED HEREIN, PASSENGERS DESTINED
TO OR FROM SUCH TEMPORARY STOPS WILL PAY PROPER TICKET

OR TRAIN FARE TO OR FROM NEXT STATION BEYOND, AS PUBLISHED
HEREIN. TICKET OR CASH FARE RECEIPT MUST READ TO OR FROM
SUCH MORE DISTANT STATION.

- FARES:

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED ON SPECIAL TICKETS ONE WAY AND
ROUND TRIP TICKETS WILL BE GOOD FOR 365 DAYS FROM DATE OF
VALIDATION OF TICKET.

STOP-OVERS:

WHEN STOP-OVERS ARE MADE, THE RATE TO BE CHARGED WILL BE
THE SUM OF RATES FROM ORIGIN TO STOP-OVER STATION AND FROM
STOP-OVER STATION TO DESTINATION.

STOP-OVERS WILL BE ALLOWED ON ONE WAY OR ROUND TRIP TICKETS
SOLD AT FARES AUTHORIZED HEREIN. CONDUCTORS WILL ENDORSE
ON REVERSE SIDE OF TICKET “OFF AT............ IAGIHE S e TRAIN........... e
AND SIGN HIS NAME. WHERE THERE IS NOT SUFFICIENT ROOM ON
TICKET TO SHOW THIS INFORMATION, FORM 1029, STOP-OVER
CERTIFICATE, WILL BE ISSUED AND ATTACHED TO TICKET.

TICKETS NON-TRANSFERABLE:

ALL TICKETS SOLD AT FARES NAMED HEREIN ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE

AND WILL BE VALID ONLY FOR TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGER FOR
WHOM ORIGINALLY PURCHASED.

-BAGGAGE AND REMAINS:

FOR BAGGAGE RULES, INCLUDING FREE ALLOWANCE, EXCESS BAGGAGE
CHARGES, ETC., AND FOR RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING
TRANSPORTATION OF REMAINS, SEE LOCAL BAGGAGE TARIFF 2-C, ARR
NO. 529, SUPPLEMENTS THERETO OR REISSUES THEREOF.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THIS TARIFF

RULE 90 REFUNDS:

RULE 95

UNUSED TICKETS WILL BE REFUNDED AT FULL VALUE.
PARTIALLY-USED TICKETS WILL BE REFUNDED AT THE VALUE
REMAINING IN THE TICKET. THE ALASKA RAILROAD WILL RE-
TAIN THE PROPER FARE FOR THE PORTION OF THE JOURNEY.
ACTUALLY MADE BY THE PASSENGER, REFUNDING ANYTHING
OVER THIS AMOUNT TO THE PASSENGER.

FOR EXAMPLE: THE ONE WAY FARE BETWEEN TWO POINTS
IS $37.40 AND THE ROUND TRIP IS $67.50.
THE PASSENGER WHO PURCHASED A ROUND
TRIP FOR $67.50 AND THEN USES ONLY THE
“GOING” COUPON WILL BE ENTITLED TO A
REFUND OF $67.50 MINUS $37.40 OR $30.10.

IF TICKET SHOWS THAT BAGGAGE HAS BEEN CHECKED, CHARGE WILL
BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 15 OF BAGGAGE TARIFF 2,
ARR NO. 529, SUPPLEMENTS THERETO OR REISSUES THEREOF.
DANGEROUS ARTICLES:

EXPLOSIVES AND OTHER DANGEROUS ARTICLES MUST NOT BE
ACCEPTED FOR TRANSPORTATION IN BAGGAGE SERVICE EXCEPT
AS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED FOR IN TITLE 18, U.S.C.A. CHAPTER 39.
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ONE WAY FARES
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ONE WAY FARES
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Q2 WHITAEY | 20,80 4 95055 0 BEkEG (| 7.E5 @265 g i
03 EAGLE RIVER Too0 o Sdeds | I5.EE T 650 | 7894 8.5C
94 BIFCHWOCL 3e25 1 OI.R0 p D850 BLEQ . B g0 7.50
| 05 EKLUTNA L5 oan gy Baacs LGRS E-25 o B ph % Q0
SEE s S S e . w..*-f.r e m R *‘ —_—
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07 WASILLA 5oate 2la5 Wl T ne |l 2055 LS
08 PITTMAN 3.25 S e SR W 28S . A
05 HOUSTCN P otioe SO 3.eS €25 325
10 WILLCW MoEs s s 1.25 & . .00 e
11 KASHWITAA 395 L oo L2 b 3075 .C0 325
12 CASKELL LGRS Sl A Bazst 1 .55 .25 <00
13 MONTANA 5B Gt Gl 5.29 1.25 225
14 SUNSHINE Gubl = 5.7F 1 4Lep %.55 2@ o oo
15 TALKEETANA et el oGl h.ES E_Es P 3,95
| 16 CHASE 9.1C £.20 Ta206 6.C0 5580 0 3095
17 CURRY LS e 8.65 ks Bei80 1 . 5445
18 SHERFAN EERR s a0 g e D ik 150" |- £.65
19 GOLD CREEK Pldan bl 0t $.20 E.Zg 4 7o
2G CANYCN | 12.85 1 12.0C . 11.C 1 5.75 8.75 5 7.¢0
21 CHULITNA 1865 looer Tleplss s 10 s .40 : B.45
22 HURRICANE I iwaos . lges s g Ee 11 1080 1 5.0
23 HONQLULL P e B R e L Al ®l.2s . dni7p
24 COLORADC jis.zo Pl oG i os [ a5 12.20 1129
25 BRCAL PASS 60 ¢ 15.% @ da.ap 1355 13 P 12.05
- g R e .-(4..*- A e S e € A L k™ £ i LY L S ) T AN i e ST el it b 5 AW i £ 1 e S e iy A o
26 SUMPIT | 17.00 il6.20 15635 = 154270 1395 v 13,00
27 CANThHELL s e S e e 14.CS 13 .85
28 WINDY id860 Bl iEs CHE 9T §o1s. 35 F4-00 1 13,55
29 CAFRLC LI%ans o dasEE L EL  fe kS 12.70 14475
30 MCKIMLEY PARK 1 20.95 2C.uC  19.25 | 18.10° | 17.15 ; 16.20
31 GARNER 2l as 21.19 2G.E5 © 1E.50 lascs 17205
32 HEALY F22.00 | ZloaE S hs g ol 16225 1735
33 LIGNITE iP2uES L S plsS s S mnigc o g 16.85 18.G0
34 FERRY sl Es zeLel 2.9 oo s 19.75 18.60
35 BROWAE [ 24.B5 231.E5 23,00 - E1.£0 ¢ 2C. 20 1 19.50
36 CLEAR SITE 250G £€5.2C it e ce=la 2100
T JULTUS EharGal e rnns  RaCE R PO LR 0 ¢ 92005
38 NENAMA L 2B .4C Z€.c0 ZH Rl AR HE 24430 2B 15
39 NORTH NENANA | @BaTCw S TEaEl b DR 25,0 %S z4.7¢ | 2z idp
4G MANLEY | 27:35 | ce k0 @B sC S 26,15 | 85,200 ¢ 24,35
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sl = b L s e el T s : :
11 KASHRITAA i s R R T R R T
12 GASKELL g S0l SadR . SRRE 2 9 0 1.0 ol 41 .95
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17 CURRY et on faen s EooT 3.5 4o ¢ 5060
18 SHERNAN JafS . LR - 300 15 T EE 4 .80
19 GOLD EREEK - Clile BS et s i e Tw95
20 CANYCN : Fai25 | sEE L 3,28 L5 . le5 -
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Rl e e iR
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35 BRCWAE T390 s 12,05 12.55 ll.7s 10.95 . 9.95
35 GLEAR SIETE 14.4C | 12.9S il 15,10 1725 11,320
37 JULILS 5600 | laedo !l ju.5s 12555 14,25 d2:.1n
38 NENAMNA 16 .68 16.C0 50 1420 1%.55 13.50
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40 MANLEY LZeat 2 Ubeel ol b as o e s 14.70 13.55
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91 ANCHCRAGE IRt d BIowceS o §22aBc Y 23 ¢S5 0 zi8eg 26.05%
02 WHITANEY B0ces L pcdsss | pe2ais § 2i.10 b 23490 25245
03 EAGLE RIVER 19260 % Sator0 ¢ Beadhe ¢ 27,70 | zEMjedAEoldes
04 BIRCHWQCD PaSFC L Ateage - 8P0NGT 2Ll.E0 1 Z7.05 23360
05 EKLGTNA $E8 %5 ¢ 219580 & BIGER= | 20 .eS 21.45 23.00
06 MATANUSKA 2 aGs o FREEES.  AlBEBO ¢ 19,60 20581521495
Q7 WASILLA. el deca0id I7IRG Y [8.£0 19.45 L 20.65
08 PITTMAN 15550 dooeG o {700 o 17,65 (B 65 ¢ 20,10
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10 WILLCW  SErs RS S T Bt R S L SR
11 KASHWITMA .05 15%657 .05 [ FO 1S 705 Tr.i
12 CASWELL 12.05 180 Sl far s 1355 L 4 75 T 6.0
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14 SUNSHKINE 10 .30 Tids e 12,00 B3 1S 1 12.95 15,75
15 TALKEETMA 9.2C 16101 1655 Lisis = telig 13.55
16 CHASE 28.1¢ 8o o5 es 1065+ 11.50 1515
17 CUGRY 6.60 o s At 985 1 16,15, 1l.i9
18 SHERMAN Sl A hue fong o B IgS 1925
19 GOLD CREEK 4 .85 520 | 6.2% TaEl 2 £ s 10.00
20 CANYON _ A asem e ST EaE5 ¢ 7080 9.5
21 CHULITNA 3 .65 Go60 1 5 410 .e5 | 7= 16 8.70
22 HUFRICAMNE s v R Bl S ESCS T <85
23 HONGLULU 5.25 s 1,65 Kiis e oo in 6.95
24 COLGFADC P o s cire gaES - 4D 600
25 BROAC PASS .00 25 ors o s .60 518
26 SUMMIT 31.25 + 00 .25 2.5 1.25 4415
27 CANTWELL oA oS ALe 355 s T

25 WINDY 3.25 3 .is Iooc .00 175 3a2
29 CAFLC 3.66 3.2% Homs e s -G0 3 .70
30 MCXINLEY PARK 510 b, 45 2,15 2y 1ios <08
31 GAFNER 6.1¢C =26 el R S 105 2o
32 HEALY 6.35 T 40 e R o R e e
3z LIGNITE 6-50 6.0 CoilsE e .50 s
34 FERRY .85 E.30 hali€ -t =5 5 35 1.5
35 BRCWAE $.10 Sele o7 el e D E.ED 3.50
Tl AN o e |
56 CLEAR SITE 10 .45 SLae - BUGS EoEn 6.85 5 &5
37 JULIUS 11.45 1850 3.6¢C Bors 785 Bia it
38 NENAMNA 12 .65 izt 1¢.8¢ 10.¢5 Sl Lo
39 NORTH NENANA il 1210 T roar 10.59 9.50 755
40 MANLEY 13.63 12,40 11.9% 11.10 1815 Ba60
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ek o et e o e e L e o et A
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INDE X FRCW GAn~- eS| i . CLEAFR
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01 ANCHCRACE | 2824 26820 | PRBLEZE Z26.55 8.00 2915
02 WHITHMEY ! 26,20 2€.20 26.2C 2€.40 ZRALSA 22847
03 EAGLE RIVER S WESn4s €S EC 26.2C 26.20 C6.ES 27 .55
04 BIRCHWOCE 1 PELS4S 24.70C 25410 26415 JEL. 2k 26 .85
05 EXLUTNA 23.85 h4.c0 2LEyc 254 €5 26420 26410
06 MATANUSHKA Z2.8°% SiAe i Z3.€% Z24.55 254728 26420
07 WASILLA 21.35 F2LUE Z22.€5 2855 24465 25 .55
08 PITTNMAN 1 .19 21.38 cla 95 0o U FD Z7.85 25.20
0% HOUSTCN 26 .65 2845 2G.9% 2150 23.60 24 420
10 WILLCNW 18.5C 15020 19.8¢C 20.75 Z1.E0 23 .0F
11 KASHRITNA 18.05S 18425 18.85% 19.75 eG.E0 22 .15
12 CASKELL 17.05 17.35 18.¢0 16.60 15.50 2170
13 MONTANA 16 .25 16.¢5 1% 1 1E €5 19.15 20 .50
14 SUNSHINE 15 .00 555 16 .EC 17. 35 18.50 19.60
15 TALKEETAA 16.35 ° 14.55S 15-20 & 16.190 1725 18501
16 CHASE 13.95 123055 G0 0 - 15,10 16.15 17 <40
17 CUFRRY 12 .65 fizidsic m R soi T en 14.8¢C 16.05
18 SHERMAN TS 11.7°% i2.3% Pl 75 13.95 14.95
19 GOLD CREEK P 1425 Llnr s 12.70 13.90 144401
20 CANYCN =g 1655 1125 12.10 s 13.95
21 CHULTITNA Q.60 TG 8 10 .S 11.¢5 12485 13.55
22 HURRICAMNE 8.75 g.10 9 10. €0 1175 13.10
23 HONGLULL 7.9G .20 g.7% 9.75 10.95 12.25
24 COLGRADC 6.8¢ 730 780 g.79 9.95 19.28
25 BRCALC PASS 610 6a+1% 6.9C 7.65 G 10 10 .45
26 SUNMIT S LAG 5,40 6Ll C £ 50 E.15 9 .40
27 CANTRELL 4430 4.5C 5.1% £a10 7.35 Bo£S
28 WINDY .50 2.75 4,35 Sei> E.40 780
29 EATLT 3.25 2205 350 4.35 =50 6.E5
30 MCKINLEY PARK 3..25 ey 2,25 G 1.5C .25
31 GAFMNEFR 06 Tooc .25 Hoas .75 Lot
32 HEALY 3.25 oL D 3 .25 T o5 ge=5 4.05
33 LIGAITE 3.25 .25 560 L0zS 1.25 3455
34 FERRY 3225 s 1,25 SO0, .25 3. 25
25 BROWME 3.25 5 1.25 3.75 <50 o s
35 CLEAF SITE 4 4C 4.(5S s acs 1.25 S
37 JULIUs 5S40 5 4,45 3.€0 .25 3.25
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4G MANLEY 7 .60 e 6.75 S.E0 4.70 3525
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